
PHONE

Gary F. Hoskins Associate Superintendent/CFO 704-866-6130

James Beckford Assistant Finance Director jbeckford@gaston.k12.nc.us 704-866-6184

Kim Bolynn Administrative Assistant 704-866-6186

Susan Brooks District Budget / Capital Analyst 704-866-6136

Purchasing Officer 704-836-9103

Benita Cooper Purchasing / School Finance Specialist 704-866-6276

Gina Waters Payroll Supervisor 704-866-6134

Brandi Nelms Payroll Specialist 704-866-6133

Jerri Meek Payroll Specialist 704-810-8844

Adrean Milbry Payroll Specialist 704-866-6190

Amber Hutchins Payroll Specialist amhutchins@gaston.k12.nc.us 704-866-6274

Julia Reep Payroll Specialist 704-866-6132

DeLaine Loftis Accounting Manager 704-866-6131

Paula Medlin Accounts Payable Specialist 704-810-8800

Leigh Turlington Accounts Payable Specialist 704-866-6085

Debbie Withers Finance Assistant 704-861-2493

Apryl Tessener Internal Auditor 704-866-6139

Michael Nance Safety Officer 704-866-6138

Fax Number: 704-866-6140

jlreep@gaston.k12.nc.us

awtessener@gaston.k12.nc.us

dloftis@gaston.k12.nc.us

dawithers@gaston.k12.nc.us

mtnance@gaston.k12.nc.us

Telephone Number: 704-866-6186

Lynn Triplett ljtriplett@gaston.k12.nc.us

phmedlin@gaston.k12.nc.us

lmturlington@gaston.k12.nc.us

Mailing Address: 1351 Bradford Heights Road, Gastonia, NC 28054

bacooper@gaston.k12.nc.us

almilbry@gaston.k12.nc.us

Finance / Business Services Staff Directory

NAME POSITION EMAIL ADDRESS

gfhoskins@gaston.k12.nc.us

kgbolynn@gaston.k12.nc.us

shbrooks@gaston.k12.nc.us

gswaters@gaston.k12.nc.us

bjnelms@gaston.k12.nc.us

jmmeek@gaston.k12.nc.us
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